UNDERGRADUATE TUITION

N. C. Resident
Out-of-State Resident

GRADUATE TUITION

N. C. Resident
Out-of-State Resident

TUITION AND MANDATORY FEES PER SEMESTER

FOR ACADEMIC YEAR 2001-2002

TABLE X-5

12 or More
Hours
$708.00
$4,818.50

9 or More
Hours
$741.50
$4,925.00

GENERAL FEES Hours
Cone Debt Service 14.00
Student Fee 22.50
Cone Operations 64.00
P.F. Maintenance Fee 5.50
Health Center Fee 60.00
Athletics 157.50
Intramural 19.00
SAC Debt Service Fee 65.00
Student Union Planning Fee 5.00
Recreational Facility Debt F 5.00
SAC Operations Fee 57.50
Educational & Tech. Fee 44 .50
I.D. 2.00

Total $521.50

ROOM AND BOARD

Dormitories

High Rise Dormitory

Apartments and Suites
Hunt Village Apartme
Martin Village Apart
Cedar Suite
Hickory Suite
Sycamore Suite
Hawthorn Suite
Oak Suite

(Doub$1,199.00 (Single)

nt $1,529.00
ment $1,529.00
$1,429.00
$1,429.00
$1,429.00
$1,469.00
$1,418.00

9 to 11 6 to 8 5 or Fewer
Hours Hours Hours
$531.00 $354.00 $177.00
$3,614.00 $2,409.25 $1,204.75
6 to 8 3 to5 1l to 2
Hours Hours Hours
$556.25 $370.75 $185.50
$3,693.75 $2,462.50 $1,231.25
6 to 8 5 or Fewer
Hours Hours
5.00 3.50
11.25 6.00
31.75 16.00
3.50 2.00
32.50 18.75
80.50 34.75
10.75 8.00
39.00 17.00
3.50 2.00
3.50 2.00
28.75 14.75
22.25 11.75
2.00 2.00
$274.25 $138.50
$1,732.00
Elm Apartment $1,456.
Maple Apartment $1,456.
Pine Apartment $1,456.
Phase III Apartments $1,614.
Poplar Apartment $1,729.
Poplar Suite $1,599.
Squires Apartments $1,744.
Squires 2-person Suite $1,7109.

Squires 4-person Suite $1,631.

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00



14 Meal Plan* $1,075.00 150 Meals/Semester# $965.00
12 Meal Plan* $1,200.00 125 Meals/Semester# $885.00
$1,200.00 0 Meals $500 D/Bal. $500.00

10 Meal Plan*

12MPW includes $300 D/Bal. 10 MPW includes $400 D/Bal.

*14MPW includes $200 D/Bal.
125 Meals/Semester includes $175 D/Bal.

#150 Meals/Semester includes $100 D/Bal.

Source: Information from the Office of Financial Services.



