# TUITION AND MANDATORY FEES PER SEMESTER FOR ACADEMIC YEAR 2001-2002 TABLE X-5

UNDERGRADUATE TUITION	12 or More	9 to 11	6 to 8	5 or Fewer
	Hours	Hours	Hours	Hours
N. C. Resident	\$708.00	\$531.00	\$354.00	\$177.00
Out-of-State Resident	\$4,818.50	\$3,614.00	\$2,409.25	\$1,204.75
GRADUATE TUITION	9 or More	6 to 8	3 to 5	1 to 2
	Hours	Hours	Hours	Hours
N. C. Resident	\$741.50	\$556.25	\$370.75	\$185.50
Out-of-State Resident	\$4,925.00	\$3,693.75	\$2,462.50	\$1,231.25

GENERAL FEES	9 or More Hours	6 to 8 Hours	5 or Fewer Hours
Cone Debt Service	14.00	5.00	3.50
Student Fee	22.50	11.25	6.00
Cone Operations	64.00	31.75	16.00
P.F. Maintenance Fee	5.50	3.50	2.00
Health Center Fee	60.00	32.50	18.75
Athletics	157.50	80.50	34.75
Intramural	19.00	10.75	8.00
SAC Debt Service Fee	65.00	39.00	17.00
Student Union Planning Fee	5.00	3.50	2.00
Recreational Facility Debt F	5.00	3.50	2.00
SAC Operations Fee	57.50	28.75	14.75
Educational & Tech. Fee	44.50	22.25	11.75
I.D.	2.00	2.00	2.00
Total	\$521.50	\$274.25	\$138.50

## ROOM AND BOARD

## Dormitories

-----

High Rise Dormitory (Doub\$1,199.00 (Single) \$1,732.00

### Apartments and Suites

Hunt Village Apartment	\$1,529.00	Elm Apartment	\$1,456.00
Martin Village Apartment	\$1,529.00	Maple Apartment	\$1,456.00
Cedar Suite	\$1,429.00	Pine Apartment	\$1,456.00
Hickory Suite	\$1,429.00	Phase III Apartments	\$1,614.00
Sycamore Suite	\$1,429.00	Poplar Apartment	\$1,729.00
Hawthorn Suite	\$1,469.00	Poplar Suite	\$1,599.00
Oak Suite	\$1,418.00	Squires Apartments	\$1,744.00
		Squires 2-person Suite	\$1,719.00
		Squires 4-person Suite	\$1,631.00

### Board

-----

14 Meal Plan*	\$1,075.00	150 Meals/Semester#	\$965.00
12 Meal Plan*	\$1,200.00	125 Meals/Semester#	\$885.00
10 Meal Plan*	\$1,200.00	0 Meals \$500 D/Bal.	\$500.00

<sup>\*14</sup>MPW includes \$200 D/Bal. 12MPW includes \$300 D/Bal. 10 MPW includes \$400 D/Bal. #150 Meals/Semester includes \$100 D/Bal. 125 Meals/Semester includes \$175 D/Bal. Source: Information from the Office of Financial Services.